

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1471

Page 1, line 17, after the period insert "a."

Page 1, line 18, after the first "services" insert ", companionship services"

Page 1, line 22, replace "a." with "(1)"

Page 2, line 1, replace "b." with "(2)"

Page 2, line 3, replace "c." with "(3)"

Page 2, after line 3, insert:

- "b. For purposes of this subsection, "companionship services" means services that provide fellowship, care, and protection for individuals who, because of advanced age or physical or mental disabilities, cannot care for their own needs. Those services may include household work related to the care of the aged or disabled person, including meal preparation, bed making, washing of clothes, and other similar services, and may include the performance of general household work if that work does not exceed twenty percent of the total weekly hours worked. "Companionship services" does not include services relating to the care and protection of the aged or disabled which require and are performed by trained personnel, including a registered or practical nurse, and does not include services of individuals who provide care and protection for infants and young children who are not physically or mentally disabled."

Renumber accordingly